AATCC Standard Testing Washer & Dryer
Many AATCC test methods, such as 88B, 88C, 124, 130, 135, 142, 143, 150, 172, 179, 188, 191, etc.
require washers & dryers. Furthermore, more and more major retailers also need to conduct tests &
regulations (e.g. CPSIA, ASTM F963, SafGuard, etc) after these AATCC laundry procedures. However,
these washers and dryers recommended are not 100% in accordance with the specifications of AATCC
test methods (shown as Table I & II).
The underlying reason is that from time to time the manufacturers of such washers and dryers have kept
changing their own specifications, such as washing cycles or washing time and exhausted air

is NOT fully conform the drying specification.
AATCC Standard Testing Washer & Dryer
How to Order:
Order Code Description Test Method
LABAWAMA-0001 AATCC Standard Testing Washing Machine
Model WAS-135-2004-230V50 (LAB-tex Brand)
Electrical Connection : 230V ± 10V, 50Hz, 13A
LABADRMA-0001 AATCC Standard Testing Drying Machine
Model DRY-135-2004-230V50 (LAB-tex Brand)
Electrical Connection : 230V ± 10V, 50Hz, 20A
AATCC 88B, 88C, 124, 130,
135, 142, 143, 150, 172, 179,
188, 191, etc.
Quality Assurance Testing Consumables:
Order Code Description Consumables Unit Supplier Test Method
AATC09145A 1993 AATCC Standard Reference
Detergent
24 LB/drum AATCC
AATC09145A-2LB 1993 AATCC Standard Reference
Detergent
2 LB/box AATCC
AATCC 88B, 88C, 96, 124,
130, 135, 142, 143,150, 179
AATC08803 2003 AATCC Standard Reference
Liquid Detergent
3.5 gallon/drum AATCC AATCC 88B, 88C, 124, 143
AATC08375 AATCC Shrinkage Scale 1 unit AATCC AATCC 96, 99, 135, 150, 179
AATC08376A Texpen Textile Marker, Fine Tip -
yellow colour
1 unit AATCC Many AATCC Test Method
TESCDUMMY-I AATCC Type-1 Dummy Wash Load
(Ballast), 36''x36'', Cotton Sheeting
16 pcs/pack,
approx. 4 LB
Testfabrics
TESCDUMMY-III AATCC Type-3 Dummy Wash Load
(Ballast), 36"x36", 50/50
Polyester/Cotton Plain Weave
16 pcs/pack,
approx. 4 LB
Testfabrics
AATCC 88B, 88C, 96, 124,
130, 135, 142, 143, 150, 172,
179, 188, 191
AATC08353 AATCC 3D Smoothness Appearance
Replicas
1 set AATCC AATCC 124, 143, ISO 7768,
15487, M&S P91, P134
AATC08373 AATCC Photographs for Seams
(Includes Single Needle & Double
Needle)
1 set AATCC AATCC 88B, 143, EN ISO
15487, ISO 7770
AATC08720 AATCC 3D Crease Appearance
Replicas
1 set AATCC AATCC 88C, 143, ISO 7769,
EN ISO 15487, M&S P134
LABAVIBO-0001 AATCC Viewing Board for
evaluating crease retention
1 set LAB-tex AATCC 88B, 88C, 124, 128,
130, 143, 178, ISO 7768, 7769,
7770, 15487, JIS, etc